



RECEIVED-FPSC

00 JAN 31 AM 11:04

Public Service Commission

REPORTING

DATE: January 28, 2000
TO: Division of Records and Reporting (Bayo)
FROM: Division of Communications (Isler) *DIJ*
RE: Docket No. 991144-TC - Cancellation by Florida Public Service Commission of Pay Telephone Certificate No. 5395 issued to Walk-In Phone Centers, Inc. for violation of Rule 25-4.0161, F.A.C., Regulatory Assessment Fees; Telecommunications Companies

By Order No. PSC-00-0191-AS-TC, issued January 25, 2000, the Commission accepted the company's settlement proposal to pay \$100 or its certificate was to be canceled administratively. The Commission received the company's \$100 settlement on November 24, 1999. Therefore, the docket should be closed and the company's certificate should NOT be canceled.

cc: Division of Communications (Isler)
Division of Legal Services (K. Peña)

*Closed in accordance
w/ Order ... -0191- ...*

SM

AFA _____
APP _____
CAF _____
CMU _____
CTR _____
EAG _____
LEG _____
MAS _____
OPC _____
RRR _____
SEC _____
YAW _____
OTH _____

DOCUMENT NUMBER-DATE

01292 JAN 31 B

FPSC-RECORDS/REPORTING